504121615 12/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4168285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuro USAMI	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	2-6, Ojima 3-chome		
Internal Address:	Koto-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	1368531		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15368318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 173095		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE		
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016		

Total Attachments: 1

source=4593760_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504121615 REEL: 040502 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

(2)

(1) Tetsuro USAMI

Insert

(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)	
		(7)			(8)	
		the unde	rsigned, the re	inus bus tque:	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable c iciency of which are heroby acknowledged, for and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) Y	OSHINO KO	зуоѕно со	A, LTD.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2-	i) 2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 1368531, Japan			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reasamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(H) S	YNTHETIC B	ESIN CONT	AINER	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atterney	Docket No.	173095), filed on even date here	with or as
					***************************************	ATTA OX NO
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12) U.S	S. Application	Number	15/368,318	######################################
	filed applications	tiled	Decem	ber 2, 20	16	
	1) Each undersigned ag	rees to execute		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nnection with any application and/or pate	nt for the invention and als
recent result entire this as	s or provisions of the Interm 4) Each undersigned ag mination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned an ing from said application(s) interest herein assigned, an asignment is binding on Ass 6) Each undersigned he sary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, exe	rees to execute ational Conver rees to perfore inited States p thorizes and re to the seid As d that he or sh igner and Assi reby grants the comply with t cutted by the	s all papers an ation for Prate a all affirmati atent to the A- equests the Co signee, as Ass e has not exce ignor's heirs, s e firm of OLD he rules of the undersigned of	d documents ction of Indu- re acts which asignes. minissioner of the cure, and will uncersors, as or FLC the po- United State on the date(s	and perform any act which may be necessaried Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to utire interest, and covenants that he or shi net execute, any agreement(s) in conflicingua and legal representatives. were to insert on this assignment any furth a Patent and Trademark Office for record.) opposite the undersigned name(s).	confirm by reissue or o issue any and all patents e has full right to convey to therewith, and agrees that or identification that may b
Date	November 29, 20	16	Invent	or Signature	Tetsuro USAMI	(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature	***************************************	(SEAL)
Date			_ Invent	or Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature		(SEAL)
Date			_ Invent	or Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************		Invent	or Signature		(SEAL)
n eith o	This assignment should part then it should be signed by				Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Corn here:	sul if outside the U.S.A. I
Date			Witne	:95		
Date			Witne	esa		

PATENT REEL: 040502 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 12/02/2016